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CIVIL SERVANTS AND RAILWAY EMPLOYES
RETURN SHOWING THE NUMBER EMPLOYED, AND AMOUNT OF SALARIES PAID TO, IN EACH

PROVINCIAL DISTRICT).

Return to an Order of the: House of Representatives dated 28th June, 1893.
Ordered, " That there be laid before this House a return showing—(l) The number of Civil servants employed

in each provincial district, showing, in separate columns, the number in each chief town or city of such district;
(2) also, in separate columns, gross amount paid in salaries in city, town, and district; (3) also, in separate form,
the number of railway hands employed in the several provincial districts, together with gross amount of salaries and
wages paid in the several districts."—(Mr. Fisher.)

Return showing Number of Civil Servants employed in each Provincial District, and in each
Chief Town or City of such District, together with Gross Amount of Salaries paid.

This return is compiled from information supplied by the various departments.
Hugh Pollen,

Under-Secretary
Colonial Secretary's Office, Wellington, 12thSeptember, 1893.

Return showing the Number of Railway Hands employed in the several Provincial Districts,
together with Gross Amount of Salaries and Wages paid in the several Districts, approxi-

mately,fortheYearended31stMarch,1893.

E. G. PILCHBB,
27th July, 1893. Secretary.

Approximate Cost ofPaper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,250copies), £1 Is..

Authority : SAMUEL OostalTj, Government Printer, Wellington.—lB93.
Price 3d.]

Name of
Provincial District.

Number
of

Officers in each
such District.

Gross Amount
of

Salaries paid.
Name of Chief Town

or City in each
Provincial District.

Number of
Officers in each
Chief Town or

City.

Gross Amount
of

Salaries paid.

Auckland ...
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki ...
Wellington
Nelson
Maryborough
Westland ,
Canterbury
Otago

514
116
63

837
126
83
92

354
458

£
81,423
19,401
11,035

157,595
20,194
13,190
15,848
54,312
72,247

Auckland
Napier ...
New Plymouth ...
Wellington
Nelson ...
Blenheim
Hokitika
Christchurch
Dunedin

279
84
35

701
68
59
42

227
211

£
41,951
14,310
6,395

134,302
11,198
10,025
6,705

34,398
36,379

Totals 2,643 445,245 Totals ... 1,706 295,663

Provincial District. Number of
Hands.

Gross Amount of
Salaries and Wages

Auckland ...
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki ...
Wellington
Nelson
Marlborough
Westland ...
Canterbury
Otago

549
243
102
767
118
43
77

1,222
1,342

£ s. d.
60,782 1 10
26,454 10 7
12,421 19 9

100,995 3 2
15,543 0 6
5,245 6 4

10,820 12 9
149,510 3 2
164,278 16 4

Totals 4,463 546,051 14 5
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