## 1893. NEW ZEALAND.

## CIVIL SERVANTS AND RAILWAY EMPLOYÉS

RETURN SHOWING THE NUMBER EMPLOYED, AND AMOUNT OF SALARIES PAID TO, IN EACH PROVINCIAL DISTRICT).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated 28th June, 1893.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return showing—(1) The number of Civil servants employed in each provincial district, showing, in separate columns, the number in each chief town or city of such district; (2) also, in separate columns, gross amount paid in salaries in city, town, and district; (3) also, in separate form, the number of railway hands employed in the several provincial districts, together with gross amount of salaries and wages paid in the several districts."—(Mr. FISHER.)

RETURN showing Number of Civil Servants employed in each Provincial District, and in each Chief Town or City of such District, together with Gross Amount of Salaries paid.

Name of Provincial District.		Number of Officers in each such District.	Gross Amount Of Of Salaries paid.  Name of Chief or City in e		Number of Officers in each Chief Town or City.	Gross Amount of Salaries paid.	
Auckland Hawke's Bay Taranaki Wellington Nelson Marlborough Westland Canterbury Otago		514 116 63 837 126 83 92 354 458	\$1,423 19,401 11,035 157,595 20,194 13,190 15,848 54,312 72,247	Auckland Napier New Plymouth Wellington Nelson Blenheim Hokitika Christchurch Dunedin	 279 84 35 701 68 59 42 227 211	£ 41,951 14,310 6,395 134,302 11,198 10,025 6,705 34,398 36,379	
Totals		2,643	445,245	Totals	 1,706	295,663	

This return is compiled from information supplied by the various departments.

Hugh Pollen,

Under-Secretary.

Colonial Secretary's Office, Wellington, 12th September, 1893.

RETURN showing the Number of RAILWAY HANDS employed in the several Provincial Districts, together with Gross Amount of Salaries and Wages paid in the several Districts, approximately, for the Year ended 31st March, 1893.

	Provincial District.						Number of Hands.	Gross Amount of Salaries and Wages.
Auckland Hawke's Bay Taranaki Wellington Nelson Marlborough Westland Canterbury Otago	    	    					549 243 102 767 118 43 77 1,222 1,342	£ s. d. 60,782 1 10 26,454 10 7 12,421 19 9 100,995 3 2 15,543 0 6 5,245 6 4 10,820 12 9 149,510 3 2 164,278 16 4 546,051 14 5

E. G. PILCHER, Secretary.

27th July, 1893.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,250 copies), £1 1s..